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Pub League Wednesday.......
The HALO Pub League continued last Wednesday night at Beverley.
A big thank you to Brian Slater who stepped in at the last minute to plan the event, as Jackie had a bout of flu. The 45 minute score event included a
bonus control (70) worth 20 points in honour of Marys' birthday, which meant you could score a maximum of 210 points for 20 controls.

Brian Ward did just that taking the win on the night, closely followed by Mike Byron, Pete Harris and Paul Simmons.

This Wednesday we are at The Old Mill, Barton upon Humber.
It's a decades score event, with controls numbered in the 120s, 130s and 140s.
Seven controls in each decade to collect within a 45 minute time limit. 
The pub car park can fill up quickly, but there is plenty of parking close by.
Entry costs £4 and you'll need hi-viz and torches, under 16s to be accompanied.

Regional Events.........
AIRE held their 50th anniversary event on Ilkley Moor last Sunday. By all accounts you didn't want to be baht'at as it was a tad breezy. But with a
course using retro maps and 'washing line' results, it was a blast from the past.
Emma Van Dam was 16th short green, with Jackie Edwards 28th.
Marie Van Dam was 5th very short green.

Compass Sport Trophy.......
Not long now to our qualifier at Sherwood Pines, and with 30 runners registered it's a strong turnout for HALO.
Neil has sent an email with start times, please check your details and advise if any changes are needed.
 
Events Coming Up................
Wednesday 6th March, HALO - PL3 Barton
Saturday 9th March, SYO - Ponderosa Urban
Sunday 10th March, SYO - N Champs Wharncliffe
Wednesday 13th March, HALO - PL4 Cottingham
Saturday 16th March, EBOR - Scarborough Scamper
Sunday 17th March - Compass Sport Trophy Sherwood Pines
Wednesday 20th March, HALO - PL5 Bottesford
Sunday 24th March, EPOC - Elland urban
Wednesday 27th March, HALO - PL6 Bransholme

Wednesday 10th April, HALO - Poacher 1 Primrose
18th-22nd April, JK2019 - Guildford
Sunday 28th April, HALO - Regional Event Mausoleum Woods
Saturday 4th May, BOC Mixed Sprint Relay at Bradford Uni.
Sunday 5th May, BOC Long Champs at Arncliffe and Kilnsey North.
Monday 6th May, BOC Relays at Middleton Park Leeds.
28th July-3rd August, Scottish 6 Days

Useful links.............
Websites of clubs and associations frequently mentioned in the HALO newsletter.
AIRE, CLARO, CLOK, DVO, EBOR, EPOC, FABIAN, LEI, LOG, NOC, SYO, YHOA

Mary's Birthday Bash......
It was good to see so many stay and share a meal with Mary last week, including HALO's newest recruit, who cadged a lift with Megan and Ollie....  
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